BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Metro, Inc. for)	
Authority to Implement Rate Adjustments)	
Required by 20 CSR 4240-20.090(8) and)	Case No. ER-2020-0221
the Company's Approved Fuel and Purchased)	Tariff No. JE-2020-0122
Power Cost Recovery Mechanism)	

EVERGY MISSOURI METRO'S MOTION TO SUPPLEMENT TESTIMONY

COMES NOW Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro" or the "Company"), and submits its *Motion to Supplement Testimony* to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"). In support thereof, the Company respectfully states as follows:

- 1. On January 31, 2020, Evergy Missouri Metro filed a tariff revision (Tracking No. JE-2020-0122) and the supporting direct testimony of Lisa A. Starkebaum to initiate Docket No. ER-2020-0221.
- 2. Currently, a recommendation on the submitted tariffs from Staff ("Staff") for the Commission is due on March 1, 2020.
- 3. After discussions with Staff on the filing the Company is making an \$122,874 adjustment to its Fuel Adjustment Clause ("FAC") filing. The details on the adjustment are found in the supplemental testimony of Lisa A. Starkebaum, filed concurrently herewith.
- 4. The Company has discussed this supplemental testimony and substitute tariff sheet with Staff and Staff has indicated that it does not oppose the motion.

WHEREFORE, the Company requests the Commission issue an order approving this motion allowing the Company to supplement its testimony.

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496 Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586

Evergy, Inc.

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor

Kansas City, MO 64105

Telephone: (816) 556-2314 Facsimile: (816) 556-2110

E-Mail: Rob.Hack@evergy.com
E-Mail: Roger.Steiner@evergy.com

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri Metro

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, to all counsel of record in this case on this 25th day of February 2020.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Counsel for Evergy Missouri Metro